Decision <u>82</u> 08 060

<u>original</u>

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Investigation) for the purpose of considering and determining minimum rates for transportation of used household goods and related property state—) wide as provided in Minimum Rate Tariff 4-B and the revisions or reissues thereof.

Case 5330
Petition for Modification 117

ORDER CORRECTING ERROR

It has come to the Commission's attention that Decision (D.) 82-07-083 contains certain clerical errors.

Pursuant to Resolution A-4661,

IT IS ORDERED that:

- 1. Minimum Rate Tariff 4-B (Appendix C to D.65521, as amended) is further amended by incorporating, effective August 18, 1982, attached Second Revised Page 17-A and First Revised Pages 29-B, 29-BB, 29-D, 29-E and 29-G.
- 2. In all other respects D. 82-07-083, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3. The Executive Director shall serve a copy of this order on each subscriber to Minimum Rate Tariff 4-B.

This order is effective today.

Dated August 18, 1982 , at San Francisco, California.

JOSEPH E. BODOVITZ-Executive Director

Public Utilities Commission

State of California

SECTION 1 RULES (Continued)	ITEM
SPLIT PICKUP	
Split pickup service may be accorded subject to the following conditions:	
(1) The charge for the composite shipment shall be paid by one consignor, consignee, or other interested party.	
(2) Split delivery service shall not be accorded.	
(3) In the event a lower aggregate charge results from treating one or more component parts as a separate shipment said charge may be applied.	
(4) Charges shall be computed as follows:	
(a) Under hourly rates (Item 330). Apply applicable rate for the total time consumed in loading at the point of origin of each component part, and unloading at point of destination, plus double the driving time between each such point. (Total time shall be converted into hours and/or fractions thereof in accordance with the provisions of Item 95-)	ø1 70
(b) Under distance rates (Items 300 and 320). Apply the applicable rate to the total weight of the composite shipment for the distance from point of origin of any component part to point of destination via the points of origin of all other component parts, plus an additional charge of \$33.40 for each stop to load between first point of origin and point of destination.	
\emptyset (E)(c) Under Guaranteed Price Rates Δ (Item 370). Apply the applicable ratios the loading at the point of origin of each component part and unloading at point of destination, plus double the driving time between each such point	
(E)(d) Under Guaranteed Price Rates (Item 365). Apply the applicable rate to the total cubic measurement of the composite shipment for the distance from point of origin of any component part to point of destination via the points of origin of all other component parts, plus an additional charge of \$33.40 for each stop to load between first point of origin and point of destination.	
(E) Expires with July 20, 1983.	
ø Change] 4 Change, neither increase nor reduction] Decision No. SZ 08 0	60

EFFECTIVE AUGUST 18, 1982

ORIGINAL PAGE.....29-B

SECTION 3--RATES (Continued)

ITEM

DISTANCE RATES AND CHARGES FOR GUARANTEED PRICE

MILEAGE RATES ON A DISTANCE BASIS

øRates apply only to shipments transported between points located within Region 1 as described in Δ Item 220.

IN CENTS PER MILE

SHIPMENT SIZE IN CUBIC FEET

	LES BUT							1401 -AND	l
OVER	NOT OVER	801-900	<u>901–1000</u>	1001-1100	1101-1200	1201-1300	1301-1400	OVER	
٥	10	750	775	800	810	820	830	840	- 1
10	20	395	400	407	410	413	427	440	
20	30	271	274	292	294	300	313	324	
30	40	219	224	231	234	239	250	263	
40	50	190	197	207	210	215	226	238	1
50	60	177	185	191	195	200	210	220	i
60	70	164	172	180	184	189	200	211	l.
70	80	158	167	1 72	176	182	192	203	
80	90	154	163	166	173	179	187	198	
90	100	150	165	165	170	176	185	197	1
100	120	140	150	161	166	172	183	194	ø(E)
120	140	128	137	150	156	1 61	1 72	182	365
140	160	122	132	145	150	155	166	176	(Con-
160	180	119	128	139	144	150	160	170	tin-
190	200	117	127	137	142	148	158	168	ued)
200	300	111	121	134	135	143	154	165	
300	400	102	113	128	133	139	149	159	
400	500	98	108	124	129	133	144	155	
500	600	96	106	120	126	130	141	151	
600	700	93	102	117	122	128	137	147	
700	800	89	97	112	117	123	1.31	141	
800		85	94	108	113	117	126	135	
ł			(Continued or	n following	page			

(E) Expires with July 20, 1983.

ø Change Δ Change, neither increase nor reduction] Decision No.

82 08 060

EFFECTIVE AUGUST 18, 1982

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.

SECTION 3--RATES (Continued)

ITEM

DISTANCE RATES AND CHARGES FOR GUARANTEED PRICE

MILEAGE RATES ON A DISTANCE BASIS

 ϕ Rates apply only to shipments transported between points located within Region 1 as described in Δ Item 220.

IN CENTS PER MILE

SHIPMENT SIZE IN CUBIC FEET

OVER	LES BUT NOT_OVER	801-900	901-1000	1001-1100	1101-1200	1201-1300	1301-1400	1401-AND OVER	
0	10	750	775	800	81.0	820	830	840	
10	20	395	400	407	410	413	427	440	
20	30	271	274	292	294	300	313		
30	40	219	224	231	234			324	
40	50	190	197	207	210	239 215	250 226	263 238	
50	60	177	185	191	195	200	210	220	
60	70	164	172	180	184	189	200	211	
70	80	158	167	172	176	182	192	203	
80	90	154	163	166	173	179	187	198	
90	100	150	160	165	170	176	185	197	
100	120	140	150	161	166	172	183	194	ø(E
120	140	128	137	150	156	161	172	182	36
140	160	122	132	145	150	155	166	176	(Co
160	180	119	128	139	144	150	160	170	121
180	200	117	127	137	142	148	158	168	ue
200	300	111	121	134	135	143	154	165	
300	400	102	113	128	133	139	149	159	
400	500	98	108	124	129	133	144	155	
500	600	96	106	120	126	130	141	151	
600	700	93	102	117	122	128	137	147	
700	800	89	97	112	117	123	131	141	
800		85	94	108	113	117	126	135	
			C	Continued or	following	nace)		i	

(E) Expires with July 20, 1983.

g Change A Change, neither increase nor reduction] Decision No. 82 08 060

EFFECTIVE AUGUST 18, 1982

SECTION 3 -- RATES (Continued)

ITEM

LOCAL RATES AND CHARGES FOR GUARANTEED PRICE

Rates and charges named in this item apply for distances of 50 constructive miles, or less, which are accorded Guaranteed Price service. Loading and unloading charges shall be added to mileage rates, plus accessorial charges, if any, to determine Guaranteed Price. The provisions of this item are not subject to Tram 120. Item 120.

LOADING AND UNLOADING CHARGES PER SHIPMENT FOR LOCAL MOVING

ø(E) 370 (Continued)

CY75	OF SHIPMENT	VAN		MAN		AND 2			AND 3 ITORY	
IN	CUBIC FEET	TERR	TIORY	(3)	TERR	ITORY	(3)	TERK	TIORY	(3)
OVER	BUT NOT OVER		В	С		8	С	Α	В	С
				 56	87	62	68	104	77	83
٥	200	72	51		166	117	131	178	126	143
200	300	141	98	120	218	154	173	233	166	187
300	400	203	147	168		191	216	291	204	231
400	500	267	186	208	272	131	210	~/`		-
		327	223	250	327	229	258	347	245	276
500	600		(1)	(1)	381	268	301	404	287	322
600	700	(1)	(1)	(1)	436	306	344	462	324	365
700	800	1 .			490	345	388	514	366	41:1
800	900	1			538	381	425	565	400	446
900	1000				330	50.	725	1		
		ł			575	409	454	598	425	476
1 000	1100	l			613	433	483	635	451	506
1100	1200				652	458	513	673	473	539
1200	1 300				688	484	543	708	498	570
1300	1400	1				512	573	743	525	602
1400	1 500				726	312	213	1 / - 3	7-7	7.
					(2)	(2)	(2)	778	551	630
1500	1600	i			\-/	1-7	1-7	813	577	658
1600	1 700	Į.						848	598	686
1700	1800				1			883	620	714
1800	1 900				1			918	645	74
1900	2000	1						1 /		• •
Over	2000 Cubic Fee	E						ļ		
Add	Per 100 Cubic	}			1			35	25	28
Fee		1			ŀ			1	~ >	20

Over 600 cubic feet, apply rates for van and 2 men. Over 1,500 cubic feet, apply rates for van and 3 men. See Item & 210 for territorial descriptions.

(Continued on following page)

(E) Expires with July 20, 1983.

A Change, neither increase nor reduction] Decision No.

82 08 000

EFFECTIVE AUGUST 18, 1982

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.

Correction

ORIGINAL PAGE.....29-E

SECTION 3 -- RATES (Continued)

ITEM

LOCAL RATES AND CHARGES FOR GUARANTEED PRICE

Rates and charges named in this item apply for distances of 50 constructive miles, or less, which are accorded Guaranteed Price service. Loading and unloading charges shall be added to mileage rates, plus accessorial charges, if any, to determine Guaranteed Price. The provisions of this item are not subject to Item 120.

LOCAL MOVING MILEAGE RATES PER SHIPMENT IN CENTS

#(E) 370 Con− cluded)

MILES (See Note)				VAN AND 2 MEN TERRITORY (3)			VAN AND 3 MEN TERRITORY (3)		
BUT OVER NOT OVER	A	В	С	A	В	С	A	В	c
0 10 10 20 20 30 30 40 40 50	775 2325 3875 5425 6975	575 1725 2875 4025 5175	640 1920 3200 4480 5760	1430 4290 7150 10010 12870	1010 3030 5050 7070 9090	1130 3390 5650 7910 10170	1880 5640 9400 13160 16920	1310 3930 6550 9170 11790	

NOTE.----Miles are actual miles between point of origin and point of destination.

In computing charges, double the rate between point of origin and point of destination.

ø(3) See a Item 210 for territorial descriptions.

(E) Expires with July 20, 1983.

© Change, neither increase nor reduction] Decision No. 82 08 060

EFFECTIVE AUGUST 18, 1982

4 ...

SECTION 3RATES (Concluded)			ITEM
PACKING/UNPACKING IN GUARANTEED PRICE SERVICE (See Notes 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5)	CE		
	PER	Container Charge (In Dollars)	
DRUM, DISH-PACK (Drum, dish-pack, barrel or other specially designed containers of not less than 5 cu. ft. capacity for use in packing glassware, chinaware, bric-abrac, table lamps or similar fragile articles)	Each	\$8.40	1
CARTONS: Less than 3 cu. ft. (Not less than 200 lb. test) 3 cu. ft. (Not less than 200 lb. test) 4-1/2 cu. ft. (Not less than 200 lb. test)	Each Each	1-75 2-60 3-10	
6 cu. ft. (Not less than 200 lb. test)	Each	3.65 3.80	
WARDROBE CARTON not less than 10 cu. fc	Each	6-65 2-45	
MATTRESS CARTON (Not exceeding 39" x 75") MATTRESS CARTON (Not exceeding 54" x 75") MATTRESS CARTON (Exceeding 54" x 75") MATTRESS CARTON (39" x 80")	Each Each Each	4_40 5_40 8_90 6_20	ø(だ) 375 (Con- clud-
MATTRESS COVER (Paper or Plastic)	Each	3.20	ed)
CORRUGATED CONTAINTERS: (Specially designed or constructed for mirrors, paintings, glass or marble tops and similar fragile articles)	Each	6.80	
CRATES: (Other than corrugated, specially constructed for mirrors, paintings, glass or marble tops and similar fragile articles.) Gross measurement of crate	Cu. Ft. o Fraction Thereof	r Cost	
NOTE 1The applicable rate shall be the rate for the territor performed. NOTE 2Packing and unpacking must be performed at time of pic Item 350 for prior delivery or subsequent pickup of conorE 3MINIMUM CHARGE. The charge for one hour per man at the Item 330. Scale A. NOTE 4For descriptions of territories, see A Item 210. NOTE 5Container charge applies to all territories.	kup or del entainera.)	ivery. (See	
(E) Expires with July 20, 1983.			
Ø Change △ Change, neither increase nor reduction] Decision No.	82	03 000	
·			
·	EFFECT	IVE AUGUST 18,	1982